[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 223.210  Products Containing Ozone-Depleting Compounds 

a)	For any consumer product for which standards are specified under Section 223.205(a), no person shall sell, supply, offer for sale, or manufacture for sale in Illinois any consumer product that contains any of the following ozone-depleting compounds: 

1)	Trichlorofluoromethane (CFC-11); 

2)	Dichlorodifluoromethane (CFC-12);

3)	1,1,1-trichloro-2,2,2-trifluoroethane (CFC-113); 

4)	1-chloro-1,1-difluoro-2-chloro-2,2-difluoroethane (CFC-114);

5)	Chloropentafluoroethane (CFC-115); 

6)	Bromochlorodifluoromethane (Halon 1211); 

7)	Bromotrifluoromethane (Halon 1301); 

8)	Dibromotetrafluoroethane (Halon 2402); 

9)	Chlorodifluoromethane (HCFC-22); 

10)	2,2-dichloro-1,1,1-trifluoroethane (HCFC-123); 

11)	2-chloro-1,1,1,2-tetrafluoroethane (HCFC-124);
 
12)	1,1-dichloro-1-fluoroethane (HCFC-141b); 

13)	1-chloro-1,1-difluoroethane (HCFC-142b); 

14)	1,1,1-trichloroethane; and 

15)	Carbon tetrachloride. 

b)	The requirements in subsection (a) of this Section shall not apply to any product formulation existing as of July 1, 2009 that complies with Section 223.205(a) or is reformulated to meet Section 223.205(a), provided the ozone-depleting compound content of the reformulated product does not increase. 

c)	The requirements in subsection (a) of this Section shall not apply to any ozone depleting compounds that may be present as impurities in a consumer product in an amount equal to or less than 0.01% by weight of the product. 
